

Amendments to the Urgent Motion:

- Change “proper consultation” to “further consultation” (in the title)
- Remove the first paragraph and replace with “The Government made cuts to the Metropolitan Police of up to £1 billion. In Harrow, we currently have 316 police officers and 24 PCSOs, a reduction of 93 from the peak of 409 officers in September 2010 and 98 fewer PCSOs from the peak of 122 in July 2009.”
- Remove “his closure plans will achieve the reverse”
- Replace “should be acting” (second paragraph of the Council believes) to “is acting to improve”
- Replace the whole last paragraph (“call on the Mayor of London..”) with: “Call on the Government to take policing seriously and fund the Metropolitan Police appropriately.”

Moved by Councillor Sachin Shah

Seconded by Councillor Kiran Ramchandani